COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIIT’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
wells Face Goak o vs_ Clatles Pefiol

NO.  [30~- H ED NO.  JAT73-/5 mn
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  November 19, 2014 at 9:00 am

BID PRICLE (INCLUDES COST) W >

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ ?7;.‘7«6

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5/ (%Lf”) g?/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMIIS(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURLE(S):

'Q . _‘I (..— :
TOTAL DUE: s /758
LESS DEPOSIT: s ) 3200
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- lviud
TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS s S 705




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I~ Plaintiff Defendant i
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. CHARLES HELWIG
- -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 18, 201
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
f E t No.: 2013C\V167
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No 873
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
location of the real estate: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Ehterprise Inc. $1,118.22
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services 75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $135.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $4.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search - 3500
Surcharge $100.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,816.22
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $1,883.22

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsyl\gania__, 178_‘15, (670) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)




i Parrgidvae o

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Centcr Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon,Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

January 15, 2015

Olfice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CIIARLES M. HELWIG
358-360 MIT.LLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830
2013-CV-10673

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please preparc the Sherill's Deed to WELLS

FARGO BANK, NA, 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715.

Lnclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped selt-addressed envelope

for your convenicnce.

Thank ycu in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

[ WELLS FARGO BANK, Na

PH # 933705



REWV-183 EX(04-10}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Pad

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Camplete cach section and file m duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration 15 net 561 forh in the decd, {2) when the deed is withoat consideration, or by
gift, or (3} a tax exemplions 15 cliamned. A staterment of value is not required if the transter is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) farnily relationship o (2) public utility casement, (T

more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s),

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP Area Code 218-563-7000

Strect Address City Zip Code
167 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia L9103

One Penn Center Plaza

7
/i/S';[/('q

B. TRANSFER DATA C.  Daie of Aceepiance of Bogument

Grantor{s)¥Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) / /
Timunthy Chamberktin WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Street Address Street Address

PO Bax 380, W. Main Streel

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City Stare Zip Code City Zip Code
Hloomsburg FA 17815 FOR'T MILL 29715
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address Cily, Township, Borough
358-3600 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA BLOOMSBURG TOWN
17815-1830)
County School District ‘Tax Parcel Number B )
COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG 03£-03-001-00,000
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACUTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? I:] Y & N
. Acwal Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1,883.22 (winning bid) + - =$1,583,22
4. County Assessed Value : 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$24,389.00 x 3.61 = $88.044.29
k. LXEMPTION DATA
{a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Pereentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s [nterest in Real Eslate
D% 100" 110%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

d

{MName of Decedent)
Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trustagreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

‘Transfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

[f trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

B0 00

(If condemnation or in lieuw of condemnation, attach copy of resolution,)
Transfer from maortgagor o a holder of a mortgage n detault,
(Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment}

¢

Statutory corporate consoldation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articles)
*(Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,

4a0ng

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transter to the Commonwealth, the United States and instrumentatities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation,

Corrective confirmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the por deed being corrected or confirmed )

Under Penalties of law I aret tl have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, [t i ect and complete.

Signatnre of Correspondent or Pesp#nsible ]‘a
KINYON LANIER /

D"“/ s

FAILURE TO COMZLETF%FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY Rlzbl T IN IlII:. RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD TRF. DEED,




TD Bank, NA 001476199

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
3-180/360

Once Penn Center Ste 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATH AMOUNT
11/24/2014 REFEEST0.88 -

PAY FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 88/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sherift of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Sireet

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

SYB [933705] 358-360 MILLER AVENUE {2013-CV-1673) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
THIZ HRICUMENT SINTRING HEAT SENBHTE Bt TOUBH D PEESS HERE . QBT BIRGE PISAPBEARE WHTH HEAT

#O00 ML 7E QAT 103B00 808 IBELSOBGER



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ___ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEFT. $ /3500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 3000

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $135,00

MILEAGE $ L0090
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ¢7.§0
NOTARY § JjO00
TOTAL PR SRS EEEEEESEEEEEE R E] $ gg\g"'ﬂo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /&7
SOLICITOR'S SERV{E(;:’?AIJ *****#*#*a@:**ffia;gg**** $ /5%3 32—-
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § & 70
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE ST T L] $ 7—200
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 5,00 -

TOTAL Fdesfdkksorsohksok skt ks kg B,i{)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20 $ _
TOYT AL H5 ks e ek ek e ek oo -0~
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [0C.00
MISC, $
$

TOTAL;********************* ‘E —O—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g /385,20



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

David A. Blakesley Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE SHERTFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  WELLS FARGO BAN K, NA
vs. CHARLES M. HELWIG

No.: 2013-CV-15673

Decar Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for [iling with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincercly,

Duvid A. Blakesley
e Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN , LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS IFARGO BANK, NA
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff (COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
CHARLES M. HELWIG NO. 2013-CV-1673
Defendunt |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFI”S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403
Uhereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail, to CHARLES M. HELWTG on 9/25/2014 in accordance
with the Order of Court dated 3/24/2014. The property was posted on 10/6/2014.
The undersigned understands that this statement 18 made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 rclating to the unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

o 22 MLl

. Stranen, sq., Id. No.208793
Attorney lor Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA-

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

V.

NO. 2013-CV-1673
CHARLES M. HELWIG

Defendant

ORDER

AND NOW _his {;}L[,"\(h day ot _F¥ ) asa k)
— 7

201 A, after

consideration of Plaintiffs Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is
permitted on Defendant CHARLES M. HELWIG by:

v

REGULAR MAIL TO CHARLES M. HELWIG at 358-360

MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830 Service
by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

v/

POSTING 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815-1830

P # 933705

CC PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
: 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Gg 7 ¢ ne i
ONO
137

L







AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

PH # 933705

DEFENDANT : SERVICE TEAM,
CHARLES M. HELWIG COURT NO.- 2013-CV-1673
SERVE CHARLES M. HELWIG AT: TYPE OF ACTION '
338-360 MILLER AVENUE XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815-1839 SALE DATE: 111972014
+3PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY **+

SERVED S
Served and. made known W _CHARLES M, HELWIG, Defendant on the@ ~_'day of OB ER, 20 /& ut L0y

o'clock (7M., at 355-360 MILIER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURD, PA_17815-1830, in the manner described beiow:
. Defendant personally served,
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s).
Relationship is .
— Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused 1o give name or relationship,
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usunal place of husiness.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

XX Other: ___PQSTED THEPROPERTY
_ Weight Race

Description; Age Heiglt Sex Other

L SNVE “ERGERa competent adult, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with & true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Salc in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. T understand that this statement is made subject to the pemalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
relating to unswom falsification to anthorities.

pate: /0 ~0G - 207/ % NAME: (70-% /: Zgﬂ@ﬂ
PRINTED :&é&z; L O AECERES
TITLE: /0 (6 S ERese

P N ERVED
Onitis @ day of 0c70.8 £ R W/ E T o'clock M. L S N EUT/0ER: competent adult hercby
state that Defendant ST FOURND Becaee: /_0\4
2 Vacant .. Does Not Exist . Moved — Dioes Not Reside (Not Vacant)
- No Answer on at 3 e al

— Service Refosed
Chher: Z8 A0 G 0a/ E £
I understand that this statement is made subjcct to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.8. Scc. 4904 relating to oBnswom

'Falsjﬁ'caz';jz to authori
BY: 0% jﬂa&-—»—\“

ta

PRIN%) NAME: § LOAN A R A

NEY FOR TIFF
Lawrence T, Phelan, Baq., 14, Mo, 32227
Franeis §. Hallinan, Bsg., Id, No. 62695
Michele M, Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Tudith T. Romano, Esq., I, No. 587435
Jenine R. Davey, Esg,, Id. No. 87077
Lauten R, Tabas, Ezq,, Id. No, 93337
Tay B. Jones, Esq., 1. No. 86657
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., ki, No. 84439
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No, 04620
Conrtensy R. Dunn, Bsq., K. No. 206779
Matio I. Hanyon, Esq., Id. No, 203993
Matthew G, Brushwood, By, [4. No, 310592

S

9\ Justin F. Kobeski, Esq., [d. No. 200392
e Adam Davis, Usq., 1. No. 203034
Joseph E, DeBarberie, Esq., Id, No. 31542

Michael Dingerdissen. Bsq., [d. No. 317124

e



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv1673

Vs,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
CHARLES HELWIG

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2014  02:30 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 1 Z{/

KEVINIDENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chomdaliia

Cctober 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of OCTOBER . 2014

i

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA



PHELAN HALLINAN, LL.P Attorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb @ phelunhaliinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PPLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 20013-CV-1673
Charles M. Helwig
Defendant(s)
Columbia County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorncy hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs arce not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:
X the mortgage 1s un FHA Mortgage
the premises 1s non-owner occupicd
the premises s vacant
Act 91 procedures have been Tuliilled
Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant (o Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.13. 3943

e, —
— ar mr e’ S

This certification 1s madce subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsilication 1o
authorities.

By:

Phefn Hallinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Atlomey [or Plaintiff



PIHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorncy lor Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suiie 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 16103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA : Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
Charles M. Helwig

NO.: 2013-CV-1673

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verities that he/she 1s attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) Charles M. Helwig is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or
its Allies. or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) thut defendant Charles M. 1elwig is over 18 vears of age and resides at 358-360 Miller Avenue,

Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1330.

This statcment 1s made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to
authorilies.

n Hallinan, LLLP .
Jonathan Lobb, Exqg., Id No.312174
Altorney for Plintff



Phelan Hallinan, LLT
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Once Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Fax 215-568-7616
Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthousc No.: 2013-CV-1673
35 W. Main St. No.: 2014-ED-130

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELILS FARGO BANK, NA V8. CHARLES M. HELWIG
No.: 2013-CV-1673, No.: 2014-ED-130

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Fnclosed please find an Affidavil of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above maitter.

Thank you lor your assistance in this matter, Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

*#+*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is (o be stayed or
postponed. *#*

=*Property is listed for the 11/1%/2014 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff”s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at ihe sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 933705



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP ' Allomey lor Plaintiftf
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034

1617 IT'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintifl, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, b

CIVIL DIVISION

CHARLES M. HELWIG

Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-1673
No.: 2014-ED-130

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A™.

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney Tor Plaintifl

Date: /0//(?//;r

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 933705
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

CHARLES HELWIG 2013CV1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not Spec

Warrant:

Notes: ;SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) Served:

Primary 1358580 WILLER AVERGE =S e
Address: |BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: o

€L9LADL102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate L oate “{’./ o )
Address: : Aoy WB‘E_.

Phone: Mileage:

S G

Phone:

Name: :PHELAN & HALLINANLLP 215-563-7000 _

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G181 Vd 'DMNESIWO01E ‘INNIAY YITTIN 09€-85¢€

R L Il I R

NOILVYIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number
2013CV1673

CHARLES HELWIG

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/21/2014 |, DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, STATES HE MADE DILIGENT
SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO WIT: CHARLES HELWIG, BUT
WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK. THE SHERIFF THEREFORE
RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS AS "NOT FOUND" AT 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17#15.

/Lt

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T~ Chombialia

August 21, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

_ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notavial Seal

Sarsh Jane Klingasnan, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County

1 “mycer o O, 4, 2016

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

0 P :
218T day of AUGUST . 2014 g\Qﬁ.@J\,X__,.. %M&@

“PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SU:’TEK‘I\E%O 1617 JFK BLYD, PHILADELPHIA




-
} \() COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
- TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/11/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NOG: 18952
HELWIG CHARLES M District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
360 MILLER AVE Deed: 20110 ~1200
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 358-360 MILLER AVE

Parcel Id:05E-03 -061-00,000

Assessment: 24,388¢
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DBISCQOUNT PAID BALANCE
NGO TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFE
By: Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
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F Driver Licensednformation Enhancement Suggestions Last 10 Searches

fdriverinfo/

Driver Details

Driver Demographics

Driver License Number: 28 291
337

Driver Name: HELWIG,
CHARLES M

Date Of Birth: 11/28/1987

Gender: M

Height (inches): 70

Eye Color: (BL} BLUE

Organ Donor: YES

Veteran Status: NOT
DECLARED

Driver License

Issue Date: 02/14/2013

Expiration Date: 11/29/2016

Duplicate Count: 00

Suspension Information: (0) No
suspension

Endorsements: N.A.

Photo History

Photo Record 7 of 3

A%

Photo Record 2 of 3

RipntccBerivd 3/dfiderinfo/)

Driver Address: Driver Histo
360 MILLER AVE . o IR

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
View Map

Record Type: (B4) 4YR LIC/LP CDL Medical Certification
Restrictions: (1) CORRECTIVE Status:

LENSES N.A,
License Class: (C) SINGLE VEH CDL Downgraded Date: N.A.
<= 26,000 CDL Medical Self Certification:
Commercial Restrictions: N.A. N.A.
Photo Capture Data Driver Info
Photo Date : 03/16/2013 10:45:20  Driver License
Location: (019) BERWICK Number: 28 291 337
Viisage Control ID: County: COLUMBIA
201301901@075019 Date of Birth:
Station ID: 01 11/28/1987
Operator ID: bemanning License Card Type:

DRIVER'S LICENSE

View PDF (/driverinfo/pdf?id=-1&type=demog&_=1408551649436)




Wells Fargo Bank, NA ;. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVILE DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2013-CV-1673
Charles M. Helwig -

Defendant(s} : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIKF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Charles M. Helwig
358-360 Miller Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830

FHETHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARCGE IN BANKRITPICY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LLEN AGAINST PROPERTY. %+

Your house (rcal estate} at 358-360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Saleon _Nav. (™ 2. ciy at Q.00 A . in the Office of The Sherilf,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o cnforce the court judgment of
$103,163.24 obtaincd by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an unnouncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE O OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, vou must take immediate action:
! 3

1. The sale will be canceled it you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to step the sule by filing a petition asking the Court (o strike or open the judgment,
i the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
aas happened. vou may calt 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never huppened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the tull amount due is paid to the Sherilt and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict you.

6. You may be entitled o a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepured by the Sherifl not Fater than thirty (30} days afier
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherift and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
wilh this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are {iled with the Sheriil
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposcd schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SITORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Bxecution No. 2013-Cv-1673

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
v

Charles M. Helwig

owner(s} of property sitvate in BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830
Parcel No. 05E-03-061-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount; $103,163.24

Attorneys for Plainiiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING on the corner of Centre Strect and an alley:

THENCE Southwardly 41 feet and 6 inches along said Centre Strect o a lot now or formerly
owned by Charles Heiss;

THENCE in an Eastwardly direction along said Heiss lot 188 feet to Miller's Aliey;
THENCE: Northwardly along said alley 41 leet and 6 inches to the aforesaid alley:

THENCE along said alley Westwardly 188 [eet to the place of BEGINNING.

Containing one thousand eight hundred and two square fect of land, be the same more or less.

EXCEPING AND RESEERVING, NEVERTHEILESS, from the above described premises a tract
of land fronting on Center Street approximately 41 1/2 feet and being of equal width FBastwardly
therefrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contained in Deed dated March 3, 1929 and
remaining of record in Columbia County Deed Book 103, al Puge 656.

There is erected on these premises, fronting on Miller Avenue, a double two and one-half story
[rame dwelling housc.

THIS conveyance 15 subject to all the restrictions, reservations and conditions us appear in prior
Deeds in chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Charles M. lelwig. by Deed from John D,
Krankoski, single and Theresa M. Baylor, unmarried. dated 01/31/2011, recorded 02/03/2011 in
[nstrument Numbcr 201101200,

Tax Parcel: 03E-03-061-00,000

Premises Being: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, NA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ve CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2013-CV-1673
A0 -ED -3
- COLUMBIA COUNTY

Charles M. Helwig

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISTES: 338360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1%30
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $103,163.24
Interest from 08/02/20114 to Date of Sale % _ and cosls,
@ $16.96 per diem

-~ ~ }
onmce &&m&d(c‘
{Clerk} Office of the Protivy Su p}"]l}\'{,, Cormmon Pleas Count
of Coturnbia County, Penna.

}Jme.dCLjJQ % t ;1054
(SIpL)

PH# 933705
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Columbia County
ounty Sheriff

Columbia C i

3h West Main Street

== RN
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71501140006000035443

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICON

PHILADELPHIA DPISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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Wells Fargo Bank, NA 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
e Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, ¢ NO.:2013-CV-1673

Charles M. Helwig :
Dcfendant(s) : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALY OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Charles M. Helwig
358-360 Miller Avenuc
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815-1830

*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.5%

Your house (real estatc) at 358-360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Sale on _Nav. 8™ 2.0t¢ at Q.00 A.ma. in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$103,163.24 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee} against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOQU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled il you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the salc. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price hid by calling 215-563-7000. :



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY v 5‘(’
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Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff
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CHARLES HELWIG 2013CV1873
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.

VE.

CHARLES HELWIG

Case Number
2013CV1673
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Phone:
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Phone:

Date.

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

Mary F. Ward
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:Bloomshurg, PA 17816
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

CHARLES HELWIG 2013CV1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

CHARLES HELWIG 2013CV1673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Expires: - Warrant:

Manner: < Not SpeC|Fed >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVL ALNNOD YIBWNT02

Name: Served: - Adult In Char -

Columbia County Tax Off'ce ~Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380 T e dultin /De N ”
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: \OIOIC. I\/I. IIC,I/

Phone:  570-380-5640 pos: . Remtiom: (Do y .

et T - ()8 /S/,‘{ - H. OS’

Deputy:

£L9LADELOZ

Phone: Mileage:

Name:  PHELANSHALINANLLS 2155657000

Date: {

Time: i

Mifeage: ) : T

i :
Deputy: I : I
- . H

51821 Vd ‘94ndSNO0Td ‘08¢ XO8 Od

S Bl I Rl N

NOILLYYHIdX3 ON



PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-3767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/14/14

Account:

Name:
Company:

IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1003271
Description:

Charles Helwig Sheriff Sale

Total Ad Cost

$1,118.22

Run Dates: 10/29/14 to 11/12/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 204 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  10/29/14 11/12/14 3 $1.118.22
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Wiit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2013Cv1673
lssued aut of the Court of Comman Ploas of Columbia Cownty, Pennsyhuania and o me
dirgcted, | will expose the Mllawing described property at public sale at the Columibia
County Courthouwse in the Tawn of Bleormsburg, County of Colurnbia, Cormmanveatth of
Pennsyhania on:
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2004
AT 900 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are furthar notfied that a proposed schedule of dis-
Ibution will e on file in the Sheriffs Office ng later than thirty {30] days after lhe date of
the sale of ary property sold hereunder, and distribulion of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten [10) days after saidl filing, unkess oxceptons are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situste in the Tewn of Bloornsburg, County
of Columbia and Commaonwrealth of Pernsyivania, bounded and doscribed as follows, to

it

BEGINNING an the comer of Centre Straat and an alley; THEMCE Soutvasrdly 41 feet
ana & inches along said Centre Street 1o 0a lot now or formerly owned by Charles Heiss,
THEMCE in an Fastwardly derection alang said Heiss lat 188 Peetto Miller's Allgy, THENCE
Northwardly along said atley 41 leet and § inches 1o e aforesand aliey; THENCE along
said dlley Westwardly 185 teat to the place of BEGINNING. Conlainieg one hoosand
gight hungred and Bwo square feet of land, be the same mana or less,

EXCEPFTING AND RESERWING, NEVERTHELESS, frorm the above described premises a
tract of ‘und frondng on Center Streat approwmately 41 172 feet and being of equal
wirdlh Eastweardly therefrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contairad :n Docd
dated March 3, 1929 and remaining of record an Columbia County Deed Book 106, at
Page 656, Thers is erected an these premises, franting on Miler Avenue, 3 double two
ard gre-half stary frame dwellng house, THIS conveyance is subject to all the restric-
tinnz, resenvatons and condibons 45 appear an pror Deeds in chain of tille.

TITLE T{Y SAID PREMISES IS WESTED IN Charles b, Hehvi, by Deed from John 0.
Kranknsk, single and Theresa M, Baylor, unmarred, duted 01/31/2011, recorded
02 /0372017 in Instrument Nurmber 2011071200,

Tau Pargel: O5E-03-061-00,000

Prermises Being: 358-360 ALLER AVEMLIE, BLOOMSEURG, PA 178151830

PROPERTY ADURESS: 3568360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17816
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: O5E-D3-061-00,000

Sered and taken into execution to be soid a3 the property of CHARLES HELWIG in suit
of WELLS FARGD BANK, N.A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUNM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of 1en { 10%:} por-
cer of the bid pree or costs lopening bid at sale) Minirum payment is 10 be paid in
casn, cerified check or cashiec's check at time of salg, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ay rernaining amount of the bic grice is to be paid within eight (8) days aler the
sale in cash, certificd check or cashier's check. IMPCGRTANT NCTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIGUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AMAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder fails 1 pay the bid price a5 por the above Erms,
the Shedlf may elect 10 either sue the ihddor for the balance due witheut & resale of the
property, or 10 resell the property at the bidder's risk snd mainlain an action aganst the
hiclaer tor breach of cortract. In the case of defaull all surns paid by the: badder will be
considered forfeited, but will be apptied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing oiader wilf ke responsible tor amy attemey fees ingurred by the shenlf i connection
with arry action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liatde for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable to ihe Plaintiff, the proceeds check wall be payabbe w@ Pluinliff, unkess
the Columbia County Sheritts Office receives advance weitten notice othenwise, signed
oy an autharized representaton of the plaintidf,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf

COLUMBIA COUNTY. Pennsyhania

Attomey Tor the Plaintff,
PHELAN & HALLINARN LLP
PHILADELPHLS, PA 216563- 7000
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1673

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parce! of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the corner of Centre Street and an alley; THENCE Southwardly 41 feet and 6 inches along said Centre Street to a
lot now or formerly owned by Charles Heiss; THENCE in an Eastwardly direction along said Heiss |ot 188 feet to Miller's Alley,
THENCE Northwardly along said alley 41 feet and 8 inches to the aforesaid alley; THENCE along said alley Westwardly 188 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Containing cne thousand eight hundred and two square feet of land, be the same more or less.

EXCEPING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, from the above described premises a tract of land fronting on Center Street
approximately 41 1/2 feet and being of equal width Eastwardly therefrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contained in Deed
dated March 3, 1929 and remaining of record in Columbia County Deed Book 105, at Page 656.

There is erected on these premises, fronting on Miller Avenue, a double two and one-half story frame dwelling house.

THIS conveyance is subject to all the restrictions, reservations and conditions as appear in prior Deeds in chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Charles M. Helwig, by Deed from John D. Krankoski, single and Theresa M. Baylor,
unmarried, dated 01/31/2011, recorded 02/03/2011 in Instrument Number 201101200,

Tax Parcel: 05E-03-061-00,000

Premises Being: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-03-081-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHARLES HELWIG in suit of WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABELE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 \ - COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

TR L




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.I. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, NA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Vs,
NQ.: 2013-CV-1673

A0 - ED - 130

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Charles M. Helwig

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maticr you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following property {specifically described property below):

UREMISES: 358 360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830
(See Legal Deseription aitached)

Amount Duce S103,163.24
Interest from 08/02/2014 10 Date of Sule $ . andcosts.
@ $16.96 per diem

oo loane™N K O ve ] (4

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support’,, Common Pleas Court  ©

ot Columbia County, Pemna.
Dated QUO\ %. Q\L)\_4 IS S e B
ALy R AP Al .

(SEAL

PH # 933705 z“ TR R



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2019 £ 130

DATE RECEIVED glgizo
DOCKET AND INDEX . v o3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION A

COPY OF DESCRIPTION X

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 'S

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE Y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN K

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# (U/9v5S/077
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Nov. 19%  TIME S O
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2NP WEEK

3RD WEEK




Wells Fargo Bank, NA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISTON
VS, ;o NOL:2013-CV-1673

Charles M. lHelwig :
Defendant(s) @ Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Charles M. Helwig
358-360 Miller Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830

FETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTUING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINLD
WILL BE USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE. IF YOU BAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS TS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DLEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMUENT OF A TIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estare) at 358-360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830 is scheduled (o be sold
at the Sheriff s Sale on =1 -1 _at _ G. X _¢s1  in the Oftice of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the cowrt Judgment of
$103,163.24 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, NA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an annonncement will be made at sajd sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293

NOTICE OF OWNLER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 10O PREVENT THIS SHERTFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petiton asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good causc.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contacl one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an artorney.)

YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by culling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able o petition the Court (o set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly imadequate compared
Lo the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriif the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, vou may call 215-563-7000.

4. I the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff. you will remain the owrer of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right 1o remaln in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the SheridfT and the Sheriff
gives a deed (o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evicl you.

0. You may be cntiiled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
cistribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherifi not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherifl and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recerving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedulc unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and deflenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL 11ELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760)



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of o Writ of Lxecution No. 2013-CV-1673

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
v

Charles M. Helwig

owner(s) of property situate in BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COIUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830
Parcel No. 05E-03-061-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JTudgment Amount: $103,163.24

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPYION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of Jand situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealih of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the corner of Centre Street and an alley;

THENCE Southwardly 4 feet and 6 inches along said Centre Street 1o @ lot now or formerly
owned by Charles Helss;

THENCE in an Eastwardly direction alomg sajd Heiss lot 188 feet to Miller's Alley;
THENCE Northwardly along suid alley 41 feet and 6 inches to the aforesaid alley;

THENCY along said alley Westwardly 188 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Contaning one thousand cight hundred and two square feet of land, be the same more or less.

EXCEPING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, from the above described premises a tract
of land fronting on Center Street approximately 41 1/2 feet and being of equal width Fastwardly
therelrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contained in Deed dated March 3, 1929 and
rermaiting of record in Columbia County Deed Book 103, at Page 656.

There 1s erected on these premises, [ronting on Miller Avenue, a double two and one-hal slory
frame dwelling house.

THIS conveyance is subject to all the restrictions, reservations and conditions as appear in prior
Deeds in chain of title.

TITLE 1'0 SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Charles M. Helwig, by Deed from John ID.
Krankoski, single and Theresa M. Baylor, unmarried, dated 01/31/2011, recorded 02/03/2011 in
Instrument Number 201101200,

Tax Parcel: 05E-03-061-00,000

Premmises Being: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION
NQO. 2013-CV-1673
v. :
CHARLES M. HELWIG

' SCI4 - E D12
Defendant |

ORDER

AND NOW this IQLL% day of anlb
7

_2014_after
consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is
permitted on Defendant CHARLES M. HEL.WIG by:

e

REGUL.AR MAIL TO CHARLES M. HELWIG at 358-360
MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830 Service
by mail is complete upon the date of mailing
\/ POSTING 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815-1830
BY THECOURT
PH # 933705

—~

CC PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 g‘ﬁ %—; 3
Philadelphia, PA 19103 2 L O
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INTHE COUrT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNT Y, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BAN K, Na : Count of Common Pleas
Plamnoy :
Chvil Division
Vs,
COLUMBEBLA County
CHARLES M. HELWIG
Nov: 2013.CV- 1673
Defendant

ORDLR

$g
AND NOW, this_# ’g}g dayof amk _. 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED 1o

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff s ORDERED to amend e writ nune B tune in this

case 28 follows:

Principal Balance $89,401.15
Interest Through Avgust 1, 2014 $5,475.82
Late Charges 5179.82
Legat fees $1,900.00
Cost of Suit and Tite $815.66
Property Preservasion : $71.72
Mortgage Insurance Premiuny/ Privare Morigage Insurance 3038.36
Murtgage Insurance Premium 1o be Paid Prior 519551
Escrow to be Paid Prior $548.88
Escrow Teficit $3,546.95
Suspense/Misc. Credits e (330.63)

TGTAL $103,162.24

Plus iriteres: a1 six percent DeF annum.

Note: The above figurc is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's comumiseion is not iciuded in the ghove

figure.




Phelan Hallinan, LI.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadclpha, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Fax - 215-563-3826

Patricia Singiser Represenling Lenders in
Ext. 1125 Pennsylvania

August 6, 2014

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

152 63 -3
35 W. Main St. E;ﬁ - =
e b &0
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;2 = -I4 -
= T
RE: Wells Fargo Bank, NA 25 P Em
v =3 s
. ;(.D I> ),
Charles M. ITelwig 22 — -
bt E .. —’
No.: 2013-CV-1673 &2

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 358-360 Miller Avenue, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1830

Dear Sir/Madam;

[ would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Lxecution on the captioned property, and

transinitiing the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Shecitf's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the

amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for the Writ of Exceution.

the Writ of Exccution, and the Alfidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped sclf-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

It there arc any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

PAS/ CET for
FPhelan Hallinan, 1.1LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING on the corner of Centre Street and an alley;

THENCE Southwardly 41 feet and 6 inches along said Centre Street 1o 4 Tot now or formerly
owned by Charles Helss:

THENCE in an Eastwardly direction along said Heiss lot 188 fect to Miller's Alley:
THENCE Northwardly along said alley 41 fect and 6 inches to the aforesaid alley;

THENCI along said alley Westwardly 188 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Containing one thousand eight hundred and two square feet of land, be the same more or less.

EXCEPING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, from the above described premises a tract
of land fronting on Center Street approximately 41 1/2 feet and being of equal width Eastwardly
therefrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contained in Deed dated March 3, 1929 and
remaining of record in Columbia County Deed Book 105, at Page 6506.

There 1s erected on these premises, [ronting on Miller Avenue, a double two and one-half SIOryY
frame dwelling house.

T1HS conveyance js subject to all the restrictions, reservations and conditions as appear in prior
Dceds in chain of titic.

LITLE YO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Charles M, Helwig, by Deed from fohn D,
Krankoski, single and Theresa M. Baylor, unmarried, dated G1/31/2011. recorded 02/03/2011 in
Instrument Number 201 141204,

Tax Parcel: OSE-03-061-00,000

Premises Being: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1830



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attormey for Plaintiff
Jonathan T.obb, Gsq., [d. No.312174

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, NA :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS.
CIVIL DIVISION

Charles M. TEelwig
NO.: 2013-CV-1673

VERITTCATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following lacts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) Charles M. Helwig is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or
its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Charles M. 1lelwig is over 18 years of age and resides at 358-360 Miller Avenue,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

\ Mallinan, LLP
Jotimthan Lobhb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attomey for Plaintill



Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Plaintitf

Y.

Charles M. Helwig
Defendant(s)

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO.: 2013-CV-1673

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, NA. Plaintifl in the above action. by the undersigned attorney, sets forth ay of the date the Praceipe for the
Wril of Exceution was filed. the following information conceming (he real property located at 358-360 Miller Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA

17815-1830.
L. Name and address of Gwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

Charles M. Helwig

2 Name and address of Delendantis) in the judgment;
N

Charles M. Helwig

Address {If address cannot be reasonably ascertained.
please so indicate}

338-360 Miller Avenue
Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1830

Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicatc)

358-360 Miller Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1830

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien em the real propetty to be sold:

Name

Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Naone.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
3. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the properly:
Name Adddress (11 addiress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfceted by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicale)
None.

PHL # 933705



7 Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilT has knowledge who has any interest jn the property which nuy
be aflecied by 1he sule:
Namge Address (if address cannot he
reasomubly ascertained. please indicate)

Tem;ut;’()ccupanl 358-360 Miller Avenue
Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1830

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Burean of 6th Floor, Stravberry 8q.
Individual Tuxes Inheritance Tax Division Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casnalty .0). Box 8486
Unit, Estate Recovery Program Willow Ouk Building
NMarrisburg, PA 17105

Tenunt/Occupant 338 Miller Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant/Occupant 360 Miller Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Danmestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.(). Box 380
Bioomshurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniu P.0O. Box 2675
Department of Wellare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittshurgh, PA 15222

ULS. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrishburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verily that the stalements made In this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating 10 unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: (9[/7//? By: /ﬂ/y

Phelgn Hallinan, LLP
Topfithan Lobb, Esqg., 1d. No.312174

Attorney for PlaintT

FITELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 TFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Piaza. Phitadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 933705



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING on the corner of Centre Street and an alley;

THENCE Southwardly 41 feel and 6 inches along said Centre Street to a lot now or formerly
owned by Charles Heiss;

THENCE in an Eastwardly direction along said Tleiss lot 188 fect to Miller's Alley:
TIHENCE Northwardly along said alley 41 feet and 6 inches to the aloresaid alley;
THENCE along said alley Westwardly 188 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING,

Containing one thousand eight hundred and two square feet of land, be the same more or less.

EXCEPING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, from the above described premises a tract
of land fronting on Cenler Street approximatety 41 1/2 feet and being of equal width Eastwardly
therelrom approximately 125 feet and 8 inches as contained it Deed dated March 3. 1929 and
remaining of record in Columbia County Decd Book 105, at Page 656.

There 15 erected on these premiscs, fronting on Miller Avenue, a double two and one-half story
frume dwelling house.

THIS conveyance is subject to all the restrictions, reservations and conditions as appear in prior
Deecds in chain of title.

TTILE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Charles M. 1lelwig, by Deed from John D.
Krankoski, single and Theresa M. Baylor, unmarried, dated 01/31/2011, recorded 02/03/201 1 in
Instrument Number 201101200,

Tax Parcel: 03E-03-061-00,000

Premiscs Bemng: 358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA [7815-1830



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-1673

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
v

Charles M. Helwig

owner(s) of property situate in BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
heing

358-360 MILLER AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-1830
Parcel No. 051-03-061-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Armount: $103,163.24

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, T.LP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, NA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PTEAS

Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COTUNTY

¥h.
s N0 2003-CV-10673

Charles M. Helwig

Defendanis ISSUED

TNOW. 201 N I.ligh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby depuiize the Shenlf ol County, Penmsylvania. to exconte this Writ. This deputation being
inade at the request und risk of the Plaimaill
Delendants alleped address is -
Sheritl. Columbia County, Pt:nnei)-']v.ﬁnia
RBv
) _ Doty Shenff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICT.
Now. 20 ,at_ O’ Clock ni.. served the within

upon _

ot

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thercof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20 i
~ BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20) . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherifl



SHERIFE'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTLONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RTTURN | readabilily of all copies. Do not dctach any copics.
Expiration date B
Plaintift h Mo 20030V T8TR -
Wells Fargo Bank, NA
" Detendant ' ’ ' ' Type of Wit ol Com pludul
Charles M. Helwig | EXHECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE, NAML OFINDIVITILAL, COMPANY., CORPORATEON, ETC 10 SLRVICT OF DRSCRIFTION GF FROMIETY T0O BE LEVIED, ATTAUHIT OR SAT
AT ADLERESS Sieet or RED, Aparmen: No . Cire. Buro, T, Stoe ;‘..-,L| Aap Catles

358-360 Miller Avenuc
Bloomsbure, PA 17815-1830

" SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WL, ASSIST IN EXPEOITING SERVICE.

PLEASKE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFI'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

T(J\V, . 200 L L Sherift of COLUMBIA Coenty, PA dis herehy dcpuliz.c the Sherift of
County. Lo execute the within aud make rerum thereof according to Taw.

Slir T of COTLMEBIA County, Penng

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritt levyiog upon or atraching aoy
preperly under within writ may leave same without o watchman, in custody of whenever is foond in possession. alter nocifying person of levy or
attactunent without liability on the part of such deputy or sheeii T w any plaintiff herein Lor any loss, destruction or remsval of sy such propenty before
sherifis sale thereof,

Signature of Apgmey or other Originator requesting service on behalf ol XX Pluintiff ‘ 'l'clcphl:lnﬁ Nuntber Lrate
_ . Defendam

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 fohn F. Keonedy Boulevard, Suite 14400 (215)563-7000

Philadetphia, PA 10103-1814 |

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFT Coun Number

RETURNED:

{ AFFIRMID an subscribed to before me this - e day S0 ANKSWERS Date
Signatare of Dep, Sherift

ot ; L 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheritt of




SHERIFEF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFEF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plainlill No 20013 CV-l67a

Wells Fargo Bank, NA

Defundant ' i ' o Type or Wril of Com Maint
_Charles M. Helwig _ _ _ EXECUTION/NOTICE OI SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTE. T SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTAUHED DR SALL
J CHARLES M. HELWIG
AT ARTIRISS (steewt or RFDL Apsonnest M, Cing, B, Jwep., Stale aas! 2 Cnses

358-360 Miller Avenue
Biloomsbure, PA 17813-1830

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTTIRR INFORMATION THAT W11, ASSIST I EXPEIITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THL NOTICE OF SALE. _
NOW, ) e L ShertlT of COLUMBIA County. P du hiereby deputize e Sherift of
Clomrity, o execute the within and make return thereof accurdiog 1o law,

mn i of €O AIMBIA Counwy, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPTICABLE ON WRIT OF UXECEHTION: NE. WAIVER OF WA TCHMAN Any deputy shenifl levying upon or attaching any
ety ender within wit sy Leave same willoul watsbiman, i custody of whomeser s tound in perssession, after newilving person of levy an
attaclinent without lisbitlity on the pan of such deputy or sher [l 1o wy plaintil T hueein forany loss, dustruction or remeval of any such proparty before
shertlfs sale thereof.

Signatyre of Agorney or ether Originalor requesting service on hehalf of XX Plamitt ‘ Telephone Number Brate
W Detendant !
ADDRRESS One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kenoedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215¥563-7000
Pluladelphia, PA 19103-1814 i

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTITC ] Court Mumhey

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before mc this

_day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signatere of Dep, Sheritt

of . . . 2

Sigmarure of Sherifd I2ate

SheertfT ot




